

PRESS RELEASE

Consolis appoints Stefan Rinaldo as SVP Operational Development

Paris, October 26, 2020

Consolis, European leader in precast construction solutions, is pleased to announce the appointment of Stefan Rinaldo as SVP Operational Development and member of the Executive Committee, effective on November 2. With the arrival of this new recruit, the management team is being strengthened, in particular to steer industrial excellence, safety, design and R&D.

Commenting on the appointment, Mikael Stöhr, Chief Executive Officer said: "I am very happy to strengthen the core management team with the arrival of Stefan Rinaldo, a highly experienced professional who will drive industrial excellence, R&D for the future and of course safety, which is the mark of a responsible industrial. All our teams are mobilized to design, manufacture and assemble more flexible and reliable precast building solutions, to the benefit of our clients and the planet."

Stefan Rinaldo said: "It's a great pleasure to join Consolis and bring my transversal experience across many operational fields in related industries. I really look forward to working with all the highly skilled Consolis operational teams to jointly build an even better Group: designing and producing world-class construction solutions, supporting customers' needs for productivity, sustainability and high quality."

Stefan Rinaldo bio:



During his career, Stefan has lived and worked in Sweden, Switzerland, Brazil and Taiwan. Before joining Consolis, he has spent 20 years at ABB (a major player in energy and automation technologies) and 13 years at Alimak Group (a listed key provider in lift and platform supply to construction industry, notably in Europe), where his most recent role was Chief Operating Officer and Deputy CEO.

Born in 1963, Stefan holds a degree in Business and Economics from Karlstad University.

Photo Credit: ©Consolis

About Consolis:

Consolis is a European leading industrial group providing sustainable and smart precast concrete structures for transportation, utilities and building sectors.

With more than 11,000 employees in 21 countries throughout the world, the group generated

€1.5 billion in revenue in 2019.

www.consolis.com

Media Relations contact:

Consolis - Amanda Jones
Head of Communication and External Affairs
press@consolis.com

Tel. +33.6.22.17.18.44